

# S.D. PUBLIC SCHOOL, HAMIRPUR

#### Dugha Kalan P.O. - Dugha, Hamirpur (HP) 177001

Website:<u>www.sdpublicschoolhamirpur.in</u>, <u>E-mail: sdpshmr@gmail.com</u>, Mob.9418537500,9816130204

### (Affiliated to CBSE, New Delhi)

Fee Structure (2025-26) DAY SCHOLARS:

Classes	Admission Fee (Once, only for fresh admissions)	House Examinatio n Fee(Annual )	<b>Tuition Fee</b> (Being paid on quarterly basis	Remarks (On written request tuition fee can also be paid on monthly basis)
Nur. (Bal Vatika- I)	4500.00	1800.00	1500.00 Pm	<ol> <li>Note: -         <ol> <li>Fee is Accepted only through ATM Card/ONLINE Mode.</li> <li>Fee is to be paid on quarterly basis. However, on written request it can also be paid on monthly basis.</li> <li>10% concession in tuition fee is given to elder child in case of two siblings &amp; 20% concession is given to eldest child in case of three siblings.</li> <li>For online fee payment, pl. Visit: www.sdpublicschoolhamirpur.in</li> <li>Seat booking amount (new admissions) is adjusted at the time of admission if admission is taken, otherwise it is forfeited.</li> </ol> </li> </ol>
LKG (Bal Vatika- II	4500.00	1800.00	1700.00 Pm	
UKG (Bal Vatika-III) (Not applicable this year)	4500.00	1800.00	1900.00 Pm	
1 <sup>st</sup> & 2 <sup>nd</sup>	5100.00	2050.00	2200.00 Pm	
3 <sup>rd</sup> to 5 <sup>th</sup>	6000.00	2050.00	2535.00 Pm	
6 <sup>th</sup> to 8 <sup>th</sup>	6500.00	2550.00	2820.00 Pm	
9 <sup>th</sup> & 10 <sup>th</sup>	7000.00	2750.00	3500.00 Pm	
11 <sup>th</sup> & 12 <sup>th</sup> (Science)	8000.00	3000.00	4735.00 Pm	



## S.D. PUBLIC SCHOOL, HAMIRPUR

Dugha Kalan, P.O. - Dugha, Hamirpur (HP) 177001

Website: www.sdpublicschoolhamirpur.in, E-mail: sdpshmr@gmail.com Mob. - 94185-37500 (Principal), 98161-30204 (Coordinator), 86298-95576 (Warden Boys),89882-22491 (Warden Girls)

#### FEE STRUCTURE (2025-26), BOARDERS/HOSTELLERS (BOYS & GIRLS

	(A)	Fee Det	tails (Per ai	nnum)	(B) Pocket Money/Imprest cash (Being Paid with fee given in Column (A) in four equal instalments)
	3 <sup>rd</sup> to 5 <sup>th</sup>	6 <sup>th</sup> to 8 <sup>th</sup>	9 <sup>th</sup> & 10 <sup>th</sup>	11 <sup>th</sup> & 12 <sup>th</sup>	
Admission Fee					
(only once with fresh	6000.00	6500.00	7000.00	8000.00	4500x4=18000.00 (Per annum)
admission)	0000.00	0500.00 7000	7000.00	0000.00	
Tuition Fee	7605.00	8460.00	10500.00	14205.00	It is for day- to -day expenses like extra books,
(Per quarter)	7002100	0100100	1000000	1120000	stationary, tuck–shop, medical treatment,
House Exam Fee	2050.00	2550.00	2750.00	3000.00	outing, mobile phone exp. etc. as per actual
(Annual)					expenses being done by the child. Plus/Minus
Hostel Fee (Quarterly)	21250.00	22500.00	24(25.00	24(25.00	amount is forwarded to next quarter and is
(Quarterry)	31250.00	33500.00	34625.00	34625.00	settled at the end of session.
Fee at admission time (with Q1 fee)⇒	46905.00	51010.00	54875.00	59830.00	
	40903.00	51010.00	24072100	27020100	
Fee in 2 <sup>nd</sup> ,3 <sup>rd</sup> ,4 <sup>th</sup> Quarters	38855.00	41960.00	45125.00	48830.00	<b>Note:-</b> Uniforms, books, stationery, other
Total approx. expenditure per					personal belongings will be provided by the parents
year					as and when required.
Fresh Admission 🛛 🔿	163470.00	176890.00	190250.00	206320.00	
Regular Admission 🛛 🔿	157470.00	170390.00	183250.00	198320.00	